
 

Core-1, Scope Complex, 7 Institutional Area, Lodhi Road, New Delhi-110 003 (INDIA) 

Phone No. +91 11 24362200, 24366305, 24360527, Fax +91 11 24364587 

 
ADDENDUM NO.1 
DATED 29.08.2015 
 
         TO 
 

E-TENDER NO. MMTC/IMP/Onion/2015-16/02 Dated: 28th August,2015 

Closing At 1500 Hrs (IST) on 4th September,2015 

FOR IMPORT OF ONION 

Clause No.2.  :Items, Quantity and Shipment Period to be read as under:- 

 

S. 

No. 

Item (Crop 
year) 

Quantity Origin Shipment 
Period 

Discharge 
port 
(Buyer’s 
option) 

1. Onion 
(Latest 
Crop) 

10,000 MTs (+/-
2%) at Buyer’s 
option 

Pakistan, Egypt, 
China, 
Afghanistan or 
any other origin 

Prompt, latest 
by 15th Sept., 
2015 

Kandla, 
JNPT, 
Chennai & 
Wagah 
Border 

 

Annexure II TECHNICAL BID AS PER AMENDED FORMAT 

Annexure-II 

TECHNICAL BID 

1.Details of Bid Bond 

Bid Bond No._____________________ Dated______________ For (Amount in 
US$)________________________.  

Name of Bank & Branch:  _________________________________                   

We have carefully gone through the terms and conditions of the Tender Documents and 
hereby agree to abide by the same for the fulfillment of the contract. 



2. Items, Quantity and Shipment period 

Please specify qty and other details against each discharge port  

S.No. Item 
(Crop 
Year) 

Country of Origin Quantity  

MT 

Packing Discharge 
port 

Shipment 
period 

A        
 B               
C       

 
 
SPECIAL CONDITIONS OF FSSAI RULES REGULATION 
 

Following Markings as per FSSAI standard should be complied:- 

1. FSSAI LOGO 
2. FSSAI LICENSE NO. 
3. PRODUCT NAME 
4. WEIGHT 
5. COUNTRY OF ORIGIN 
6. PACKING DATE 
7. IMPORTER’S NAME & ADDRESS 
8. PACKER’S NAME & ADDRESS 

ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS AS PER THE TENDER 

NO.MMTC/IMP/ONION/2015-16/02 DATED 28TH AUGUST,2015. 

  

 
 

 


